

ENEL - MEDIA RELATIONS P +39 06 83055699 - F +39 06 83053771 e-mail: ufficiostampa@enel.com

ENEL - INVESTOR RELATIONS P +39 06 83057975 - F +39 06 83053771 e-mail: investor.relations@enel.com

enelgreenpower.com



These materials may not be published, distributed or transmitted in the United States. These materials do not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy the securities discussed herein in the United States, Italy or any other jurisdiction. The securities mentioned herein have not been, and will not be, registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and may not be offered or sold in the United States except pursuant to an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act.

ENEL GREEN POWER: PUBLICATION OF PROSPECTUS AUTHORISED

Rome, October 13th, 2010 - Enel Green Power SpA ("EGP") announces that today it has received authorisation from Consob, the Italian companies and stock exchange commission, to publish the prospectus for the public offering and listing of the shares of the company. The authorisation follows the approval on October 11th by Borsa Italiana of the admission of the shares of EGP for trading on the Mercato Telematico Azionario in Italy.

With a view to launching a public offering also in Spain - in connection with the planned listing of the shares of EGP on regulated markets in that country - Enel Green Power and Enel SpA ("Enel") have also asked Consob to send the Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores ("CNMV") a certificate of approval certifying that the prospectus has been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Directive 2003/71/EC.